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General

1. THERE ARE NO WETLANDS OR WATERCOURSES ON OR WITHIN 200 FEET OF THE PERIMETER OF THE
SUBJECT PROPERTIES.

2. THE SUBJECT PROPERTIES ARE NOT WITHIN THE 100-YEAR FLOOD PLAIN AND ARE DESIGNATED AS
FEMA ZONE X, AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD.

3. THERE ARE NO EXISTING AGRICULTURAL USES PRESENT ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTIES.

4. BASED UPON THE RIDEM ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE MAP, THE SUBJECT PROPERTIES ARE LOCATED
WITHIN A NATURAL HERITAGE AREA.

5. THE SUBJECT PROPERTIES ARE NOT LOCATED WITHIN A HISTORIC DISTRICT.

6. THE SUBJECT PROPERTIES ARE NOT LOCATED WITHIN A GROUNDWATER PROTECTION AREA.

Required Permits

1. THE PROJECT WILL DISTURB MORE THAN ONE ACRE OF LAND; THEREFORE, A RIDEM RIPDES PERMIT
WILL BE REQUIRED.

2. THE PROJECT REQUIRES A MAJOR LAND DEVELOPMENT PERMITTING PROCESS WITH THE TOWN OF
COVENTRY PLANNING DEPARTMENT.

3. THE PROJECT WILL REQUIRE APPROVAL OF A NEW ZONING OVERLAY DISTRICT BY THE TOWN COUNCIL
OF COVENTRY.

4. UTILITY PERMITS FROM APPLICABLE AGENCIES AND APPROVAL FROM THE LOCAL FIRE DISTRICT.

Existing Conditions Information

1. BASE PLAN: THE PROPERTY LINES SHOWN WERE DETERMINED BY AN ACTUAL FIELD SURVEY
CONDUCTED BY BOYER ASSOCIATES ON JULY 31, 2023. THE TOPOGRAPHY AND PHYSICAL FEATURES
ARE BASED ON LIDAR DATA DOWNLOADED FROM NOAA.
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General
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1. THESE PLANS AND CORRESPONDING CADD DOCUMENTS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF PROFESSIONAL
SERVICE, AND SHALL NOT BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN FOR
WHICH IT WAS CREATED WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED, WRITTEN CONSENT OF VHB. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
USE, REUSE, MODIFICATION OR ALTERATION, INCLUDING AUTOMATED CONVERSION OF THIS
DOCUMENT SHALL BE AT THE USER'S SOLE RISK WITHOUT LIABILITY OR LEGAL EXPOSURE TO VHB.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT RELY SOLELY ON ELECTRONIC VERSIONS OF PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND
DATA FILES THAT ARE OBTAINED FROM THE DESIGNERS, BUT SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF PROJECT
FEATURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PAPER COPIES OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS THAT ARE
SUPPLIED AS PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3. SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS OF PROJECT FEATURES ARE GRAPHIC REPRESENTATIONS AND ARE NOT
NECESSARILY SCALED TO THEIR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS OR LOCATIONS ON THE DRAWINGS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE DETAIL SHEET DIMENSIONS, MANUFACTURERS' LITERATURE, SHOP
DRAWINGS AND FIELD MEASUREMENTS OF SUPPLIED PRODUCTS FOR LAYOUT OF THE PROJECT
FEATURES.
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Zoning Regulation Requirements  Existing Required?
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MINIMUM LOT AREA 742,367 SF= 60,000 SF
FRONTAGE 2,341.0 Feet 150.0 Feet

FRONT YARD SETBACK 30 Feet 50 Feet® 43

SIDE YARD SETBACK 207 Feet 30 Feeth 45

REAR YARD SETBACK 471 Feet 50 Feet*®

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT <35 Feet 35 Feet

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS 0.5% 60.0 %

MINIMUM PARKING SETBACK - 10 Feet? 1 Cedar Street
MINIMUM OPEN SPACE 99.5 % 40.0 % Suite 400

1. Existing dimensional information is representative of 666 Arnold Road and 2271 New London Turnpike as .
combined parcels under common ownership and is not listed separately by parcel. PrOVIdence, RI 02903

2. Zoning regulation requirements as specified in Town of Coventry Zoning Bylaw. 401 27281 OO

3. Landscape buffer requirements vary by proposed use and adjacent use. Refer to §255-1730 for Minimum
Landscape Buffer requirements.

4. 80" building setback is required adjacent to an arterial road per the Town of Coventry Subdivision and
Land Development Regulations (SLDR). Setback may be reduced with a waiver.

5. A 300" building setback from residential zones is required for commercial development per SLDR. Setback
may be reduced with a waiver.

L APTLOT
' LOT AREA = 856 AC. |

___

0 30 60 120 Feet

Coventry Centre
Major Land
Development
L oo ThE. i AN % Q . S ‘_ : 666 Arnold Rd., 2271 New London Tpk.
— IS gL 7 ' *o » “ o 4 Y Sl N Coventry, Rhode Island

LOT AREA = 8.45 AC.

No. Revision

Issued for Date

Pre-Application Jan. 3, 2025

Not Approved for Construction

Drawing Title

\ R TRt _ N et [ ITRER B NS S W Existing Conditions Plan

b P B | \w\ka o
T s SN

O\ x 2 AN
N\ L

&

Drawing Number

C2.01

Project Number

73562.00

Saved Tuesday, December 31, 2024 3:33:13 PM SPEREIRA Plotted Friday, January 3, 2025 2:00:24 PM Stephen Pereira




\\vhb\gb\proj\Providence\73562.00\05_Work\cad\ld\Planset\Major LD Pre-App\73562.00 Proposed Conditions.dwg POte ntial BUiId -OUt Su mMmmMma I'y E
o
S : Approx. Parking Spaces v
Building SF Available . )
Available 2
=
!\"\ : >
[ ™ N A 58,000 (Restaurant/Retail) 292
N \ B 10,000 (Restaurant/Retail 50
\\\ - AN ( / )
2N N
\\& -
' N\ \\ \ C 7,000 (Restaurant/Retail) 35
[
i \\\\ N S -
b i\\\ f\ N D 6,000 (Restaurant/Retail) 33
\\\ }P e tgal \ \ \ .
N 1 R R |
| \Stﬁﬁ'g‘j’a?er ; a/ \\ \ < E 0,000 (Restaurant/Retail) 53
- AN N ) 1 Cedar Street
\\5\\\\\\\\\\ \ ( F 5,000 (Restaurant/Retail) 28 Suite 400
A N\ : N
N .
AN G 4,000 (Restaurant/Coffee Shop) 21 Providence, Rl 02903
| l 401.272.8100
| AN

]_r _/\ AN H 5,000 (Gas/Convenience Station) 25
: / \ 2 _, | \ | 1,600 (Service Station) 8
Service ) : >
N . TOTAL 106,600 SF 545 SPCS
\\ ~  Potential N

Station
1,600 GSF

O Stormwater Area \ N \T
.\\\\ A — 3067 A \

BuiIdingIJ
| )aoitl SN\~ AN

\ S } STOP
| | STOP STOP

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE BETWEEN
LOTS 23 AND 24 TO BE MERGED
VIA ADMINISTRATIVE SUBDIVISION

T~

Building Program Notes

1) Overall building square footages may be divided to support multiple uses within a building.

STOP

2) The building program as shown on the plan hereon includes a total 106,600 square feet of
single-story retail building footprint. The development proposes a maximum of 135,000 square
feet of gross floor area (up to 28,400 square feet of additional gross floor area) which could be
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